
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Third Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cloud to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2 by Senator Cloud

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 3, change "offenses" to "crimes"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 4, delete "offenses provided by law" and insert "crimes specified by the
5 legislature"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 7, change "**provided by law**" to "**specified by act of the legislature**"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 24, after "committed by a" delete the remainder of the line and insert:

10 "person under the age of seventeen, may be transferred for criminal
11 prosecution as an adult?"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, delete line 25